OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 09 - 08	-1998
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	IIIIIII
10 the Honorable Commissioner of Paten: (1988) (1988) (1988) (1988)	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas A. Nicolette Peter Y Zhou Dexing Pang Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes & No	24238 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sentry Technology, Corp. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Xo Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 350 Wireless Blvd
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Hauppauge State: NY ZIP: 11788
□ Other	OityZIP:
Execution Date: August 19, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🏚 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>August 19</u> , 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09 139844	
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes 🗴 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: STROOCK & STROOCK & LAYAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	☐ Enclosed
9/02/1998 JSHNBAZZ 00000031 194709 09139844 1 FC:581 40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1 1 Clod	
Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane	8. Deposit account number: 19–4709
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10038	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
Matthew W. Siegal, Esq. Reg. No. 32,941	Siresture
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 552921/026 HMG:LAJ:ph

WHEREAS, WE, THOMAS A. NICOLETTE and PETER Y. ZHOU, citizens of the United States, residing at 7 Spring Hollow Road, Centerport, New York 11721, 49 Grandview Lane, Smithtown, New York 11787, and DEXING PANG, a citizen of the Republic of China residing at 227A Route 111, Smithtown, New York 11787 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM FOR CONFIRMING THE AUTHENTICITY OF AN ARTICLE USING A MAGNETIC READER, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith;

WHEREAS, SENTRY TECHNOLOGY, CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a mailing address at 350 Wireless Blvd., Hauppauge, New York 11788, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to US in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do

everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hands and seals to this
Assignment.
$() \Delta ()$
19 August , 1998 100 9 Milling
THOMAS A. NICOLETTE
ion of the state of
State of New Jork)
County of Seffer K
On this 13 day of 4005+ , 1938 before me, a Notary Public ir and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared THOMAS A. NICOLETTE, to me
known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing
instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
ELIZABETH A. HEYDER Notery Public, State of New York
Ovalified in Suffolk County Elyabeth (4. Heyde
No. 01 HE5063408 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires July 22, 2000 Notary Public
$\alpha \gamma \hat{}$
Aug. 19, 1998 Pleace
PETER ZHOU
State of New York)
() / ())ss.:
County of Sitts () ss.:
On third & day of A : 14
On this day of the state and County aforesaid, personally appeared PETER ZHOU, to me known and
known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and
he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
ELIZABETH À HEYDER
Notary Public, State of New York No. 01HE5063405
Qualified in Suffolk County Notary Public Commission Expires July 22, 20
The state of the s

	_, 19 .9}		Poins	
State of New York County of State 1) ()ss.:			
On this and for the State and C known to me to be the he acknowledged the sa	ounty aforesaid, pe person of that name	ersonally appeared e, who signed and	DEXING PANG	
No.	BETH A. HEYDER slic, State of New York 01HE5063405 d in Suffolk County Expires July 22, 20	<u> Higak</u> Notary F	th A. Hky	de